

1 7

Charles J. Rehwinkel Senior Attorney **VP Law/External Relations** P.O. Box 2214

Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214 Voice 850 847 0244 Fax 850 878 0777 charles,j.rehwinkel@mail.sprint.com

November 15, 1999

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 ORIGINAL

Re: Docket No. 990884-TP Sprint-Florida Incorporated's Notice of Deposition of Jerry Locke & Herb Bornack

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing is the original and seven (7) copies of Sprint-Florida, Inc.'s Notice of Deposition of Jerry Locke & Herb Bornack.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this letter and returning the same to this writer.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Charles J. Rehwinkel

AFA _____CJR/th
APP _____Enclosures
CMU ____Enclosures
EAG

LEG

MAS OPC PAI

SEC WAW

HTO

PECCHOS AND AND AND AND

29 HOA 12 PM 12: 13

BECEIVED-FPSC attended in the property of the

13997 NOV 15 8

BEFORE THE F LORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



In Re: Complaint of Orlando Telephone Company for Enforcement of its Interconnection Agreement with Sprint-Florida, Incorporated

Filed: November 15, 1999

Docket No. 990884-TP

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF JERRY LOCKE

To: David B. Erwin, Attorney
127 Riversink Road
Crawfordville, Florida 32327

NOTICE is hereby given that Sprint-Florida, Inc. will take the deposition of Jerry Locke on Wednesday, November 17, 1999, at 9:00 a.m.

This deposition is being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at hearing, or for any other purpose allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure and the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission. Please note that Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission may participate in this deposition by dialing 1-888-282-5528, participant #61054. The deposition will be taken in Room 2H, 555 Lake Border Drive, Apopka, Florida, 32713.

1

Charles J. Rehwinkel Senior Attorney

Sprint-Florida, Incorporated

P.O. Box 2214 MC FLTLHO0107

Tallahassee, Florida 32301-2214

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

13997 NOV 15 8

BEFORE THE F LORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Complaint of Orlando Telephone Company for Enforcement of its Interconnection Agreement

with Sprint-Florida, Incorporated

Filed: November 15, 1999

Docket No. 990884-TP

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF HERB BORNACK

To:

David B. Erwin, Attorney 127 Riversink Road Crawfordville, Florida 32327

NOTICE is hereby given that Sprint-Florida, Inc. will take the deposition of Herb Bornack immediately after the conclusion of the deposition of Jerry Locke on Wednesday, November 17, 1999.

This deposition is being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at hearing, or for any other purpose allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure and the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission. Please note that Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission may participate in this deposition by dialing 1-888-282-5528, participant #61054. The deposition will be taken in Room 2H, 555 Lake Border Drive, Apopka, Florida, 32713.

Charles J. Rehwinkel

Senior Attorney

Sprint-Florida, Incorporated

P.O. Box 2214

MC FLTLHO0107

Tallahassee, Florida 32301-2214

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE DOCKET NO. 990884-TP

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by U.S. Mail or hand-delivery this 15th day of November, 1999 to the following:

Diana Caldwell
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

David B. Erwin
Attorney-At-Law
127 Riversink Road
Crawfordville, Florida 32327

Charles J. Rehwinkel